
PUBLIC NOTICE 
"REVISED" AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, Marc:h 9, 2017, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 
Ed Bal BuUdlng, 214 N. Hogan Street 

Jacksonvme,FL32202 
Committee Members: Greg«y f'eose, Cholrmon 

f'abk:k Grelve, Member, Treasury 

Subcommlltee 
Memben 

RlchmdSmlh 

Kenneth Peanon 
Dione Moser 

leah Hayei 

Tammy Emmons 

Archie CuUen 

CCCOUKllAm.111• 
S.k•ami9HN Mn:nb.,• 

03/09/17 ,SEC AGENDA 

Julio Davis. Member. OGC 
ITEM I tmE1. ACTION 

P-20·17 lefecl Al lld1Jle.1olcl IFP 
luyer's Agenl for M1>500 Helcoptes 
Ne..,hbahoods Oe~tmnnf/•""~uilo Control Division 

1'·06-14 Contract Amendmenl No. 4 
Closslllcoffon and Pay Sludy 
fm~ee Setvices Oeparlment 

p.07.15 Conlracl Amendment No. 2 
Co111uffanl SeMc:es lor the Developmenl/Admlnlslrallon 
I. Gtadlng of Promollonal Examinations 
Employee Services Oeportmen1 

MOTION 

Thal "• commlllff approves ll'jectlng .. MD$ and wllhdr-g Ille UP 
wllh possibl• ••·solcWcollon OCCO<dlng to S.Cfton 126.302(1) ol Ille 
rurchoslng coc1 ... 
Jhal Conhacl 19344·01 between Ille Oly of Jaclaonwlle and Manogemenl 
Advisory G<oup lnlemallonal, Inc~ lo provide Cla11lftcallon and ray Study, 
11 amended lo lncrea1e Ille maximum lndebledne11 by $9.500.00 10< Ille 
••Mc•• lo a new nol•lo-••cHd Iola! mallfmum amount ol $133.500.00. 
Al olhl'r l•rm• and concMon1. as prl'Vlously atn•nd•d. lhall ••main Ille 
some. Nothing conlalned hetm llhal bl' atnendl'd. moclhd, "' o"-11• 
r•vhed, __._ .. _-val ltont ... f'SfC and Ille u-.,., 
Jhal Conhacl No. 9482-01 b•lwHn Ill• City ol Jacklonvlh and 
Ergomehlc1 a. Appl•d l'•rsonn.i l•M....,h. Inc~ odglnalty •••cUl•d Moy 
22. 2015, lot Consuffanl Services 10< lh• D.velopmenl/Admlnl11Talton I. 
G1aclng ol l'fomoffonal bomlnollon1, 11 am•nd•d lo: Ill •Hrcls• lh• 
1econd ol lour{4) ••Hwal opffon1 ••l•nclng lh• petfod al HMc• ltont 
Apdl 1, 2017 lhru Match 31, 2011. with two (2) ren•wol opHon1 r•molnlng; 
1111' maximum lnclebledne11 shal retnaln a not-lo·••cl'l'd omounl ol 
$214.000.00. Al olhl'f I"""' ond cond111on1 shal ••main ... - · Ho!Mg 
conlalnl'd hl'1m sh .. bl' ornendl'd, mo<lhd. or olMtwls• r•vfll'd wtlhoul 
""""•oft-vol ltom lh• l'SEC and the MavOf. 

MEETING ADJOURNED: 

CONTR OUTCOME 
EXP 

~Vil 

-1111 

J 



NEIGHBORHOODS DEPARTMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

March 3, 2017 

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief 

Procurement Division 

FROM: Randy E. Wishard, Acting Chief 

Mosquito Control Division 

RE: RFP20-17: BUYER'S AGENT FOR MOSQUITO CONTROL HELICOPTER 

After considering the response to RFP20·17 seeking a buyer's agent to assist COJ with helicopter 

selection and purchase, I have concluded It would not be In the City's best interest to recommend 

the sole respondent, Cloud 9 Helicopters, Inc., due to the high price of the service proffered. 

The respondent appears to be qualified in other respects, but the price is so high, it would unduly 

compromise the purchasing power of the existing budget. Other qualified individuals and/or firms 

have informally indicated an interest In working with the City of Jacksonville for a more 

conservative price. 

Therefore, my recommendation to the Professional Services Evaluation Committee (PSEC) Is to 

reject this bid and resoliclt the RFP. We are aware of other contacts who may be Interested in 

responding. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

REW/rws 

CC: Ale>< Baker, Professional Services Specialist 

Mosquito Control Division 

IJ21 Eas1pon Rd. Jacbonvilh:. FL 3221R Phone (90·0 6%-4374 Fo~ (904) 751-~IJ::!S www.1:11j.nc1/mo~uito 



EMPLO\'l::E SERVICES DEPA UTMEN r 

March 1. 2017 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Gregory W. Pease. Chief of Procurement Division 

Leah Hayes, Chief of Talent Management ~ ~ 
Employee Services Department 

RE: P·06-14 ClasslficaHon and Pay Study Contract #9344·01 Management 
Advisory Group International, Inc. 

Employee Services requests approval to Increase the contract # 9344-01 with 
Management Advisory Group International, Inc. to provide Classification and 
Pay Study under the same fees, terms and conditions of the current contract 
agreement by $9,500. This Is to ensure there Is adequate funding to cover on 
oddltlonal classlflcatlon series In a study through the end of the contract period 
December 31, 2017. This wlll revise the maximum Indebtedness from $124,000.00 
to a not-to-exceed amount of $133,500.00. 

117 W. IJu\·al Succl. Sui1t: 100 J:ick~llll\ illc. FL ~::!202 Phnn..: 9().1.610.11~7 F;1.~ · 90H• 111.1 . .n I W\\\\.coj.lh!l 



EMPLOYEE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

~ann4' ,, .. ~ re 
Where Florida Begins. 

Date: February 27, 2017 

MEMORANDUM 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Gregory W. Pease, Chairman 
Professional Services Evaluation Committee 

Tammy Emmons, Manager of Personnel Services 
Employee Services Department 

P-07-15 Consultant Services for the Development/Administration, & 
Grading of Promotional Examinations - Contract Amendment No. 2 
JFRD Contract #9482 

Contract #9482 between the City and Ergometrics is set to expire April 1, 2017. All work has 
been performed satisfactorily for the past year. Section 1.2 of the contract allows for four, one­
year renewal options. Therefore, we wish to extend the contract for the 2"d of the one year 
renewals. There is no rate increase associated with this amendment; all rates will remain the 
same. 

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract #9482, originally executed May 22, 2015 
between the City of Jacksonville and Ergometrics, for Development, Administration & Grading of 
Promotional Examinations, be amended to exercise the second of four (4) renewal options to 
extend the Period of Service from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018. All other terms and 
conditions of the Contract shall remain the same. 

TE/ 

Attachments: Ergometrics agreement letter 

INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
214 N. HOGAN ST., SUITE 800 I JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 I PHONE: 904.255.8800 I FAX: 904.255.8837 I www.col.net 

Page1 



• 
ERG OM ETR I CS & .\!'Pl I loll Pt ltSON :>:! I Rt ' S I \It< 11, I'\( . 
18720 33 • 1 A\ I Nl' r \'\' I !-T 
L \ N N \\ <> 01>, \'\ ' .-\ 9 R 0 3 7 

February 27, 2017 

City of Jacksonville 
Employee Services Department 
117 W. Duval Street, Suite M175 
Attn: Tammy Emmons 
Manager of Personnel Services - Examining and Training 

Re: Contract Extension 2 of 4 - Consultant Services for Dev/Administration, & Grading of 
Promotional Examinations 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Ergometrics and Applied Personnel Research, Inc. hereby agrees to a one (1) year extension 
to the above referenced contract (from 4/1/2017 to 4/1/2018); all provisions, terms and 
conditions of said agreement will remain the same. 

Sincerely, 

Sarah Bowen, M.S. 
Consultant 
Ergometrics and Applied Personnel Research, Inc. 

TEL .J.'.!5. 7H. 5700 
r \X 425 . 774. 0829 
ERGOMETRICS. ORG 


